The determination of whether services have not been adequately provided shall be made 

upon majority vote of the COUNTY's governing board after notice to PARTNERSHIP and an 

opportunity to be heard. 

Section 2. Payment. 

(a) COUNTY hereby agrees to pay PARTNERSHIP up to a total maximum sum of ONE 

MILLION TWO HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY AND 

00/100 DOLLARS ($1,219,470.00) for the services provided pursuant to this Agreement, as 

follows:  

(1) COUNTY shall pay to PARTNERSHIP the sum of FOUR HUNDRED SIX 

THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($406,490.00) (“Fiscal Year 

2026 Fee”) for the COUNTY’s Fiscal Year 2026 (October 1, 2025 – September 20, 2026). The 

Fiscal Year 2026 Fee will be payable by COUNTY to PARTNERSHIP in four (4) equal quarterly 

installments. COUNTY shall make the first quarterly payment within fifteen (15) business days of

[...]

execution of this Agreement and receipt of PARTNERSHIP’s quarterly invoice. Said quarterly 

invoices shall be submitted contemporaneously with or after the submission of quarterly activity 

reports as described in Section 1.(a)(3) of this Agreement. 

(2) COUNTY shall pay to PARTNERSHIP the sum of FOUR HUNDRED SIX 

THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($406,490.00) (“Fiscal Year 

2027 Fee”) for the COUNTY’s Fiscal Year 2027 (October 1, 2026 – September 20, 2027). The 

Fiscal Year 2027 Fee will be payable by COUNTY to PARTNERSHIP in four (4) equal quarterly 

installments. PARTNERSHIP shall submit quarterly invoices contemporaneously with or after the 

submission of quarterly activity reports as described in Section 1.(a)(3) of this Agreement. 

(3) COUNTY shall pay to PARTNERSHIP the sum of FOUR HUNDRED SIX 

THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($406,490.00) (“Fiscal Year 

2028 Fee”) for the COUNTY’s Fiscal Year 2028 (October 1, 2027 – September 20, 2028). The 

Fiscal Year 2028 Fee will be payable by COUNTY to PARTNERSHIP in four (4) equal quarterly 

installments. PARTNERSHIP shall submit quarterly invoices contemporaneously with or after the